PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3509576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN T. APOSTOLOS	07/28/2015
WILLIAM MOUYOS	07/28/2015
PATRICIA BODAN	07/28/2015
MILTON FENG	07/28/2015
BENJAMIN MCMAHON	07/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMI RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 462	
City:	WINDHAM	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03087	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14740588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-3927

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-2500 docket@c-m.com

Correspondent Name: CESARI AND MCKENNA, LLP Address Line 1: 88 BLACK FALCON AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111052-0069U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. THIBODEAU, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Thibodeau, Jr. Reg No 31671/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2015

Total Attachments: 5 source=2939533#page1.tif

PATENT 503462951 REEL: 036475 FRAME: 0560



PATENT REEL: 036475 FRAME: 0561

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, John T. Apostolos, whose residence address is 232 New Road, Lyndeborough, NH, 03082, William Mouyos, whose residence address is 4 Lakewood Road, Windham, NH, 03087, Patricia Bodan, whose residence address is 54 Christian Hill Road, Amherst, NH, 03031, Milton Feng, whose residence address is 1906 Byrnebruk Drive, Champaign, IL, 61822-9785 and Benjamin McMahon, whose residence address is 43 Lakeview Drive, Nottingham, NH, 03290 have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled ANTENNA-COUPLED METAL-INSULATOR-METAL RECTIFIER, identified by Cesari and McKenna File No. 111052–0069U, the specification of which was filed on June 16, 2015 and accorded Serial No. 14/740,588; and

Whereas AMI Research & Development, LLC, whose address is P.O. Box 462, Windham, NH, 03087, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, Therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment on the dates indicated next to our names.

20 Jun 15 / shin! Modeler
Date John T. Apostolos, Inventor
Witness Signature Lilliane the Dollrowolsk
Print Witness Name Lilliane M. Dobrowolski
Address 2 Mountain View Dr.
Merrimack, NH 03054
Witness Signature
Print Witness Name Lee A Peras
Address 15 Bogustow Civile
Millis, MA 02054

PATENTS 111052--0069U

28 24 15	
Date William Mouyos, Inventor	
Die O Augustus	
Witness Signature Lilliane The Dollaronolati	
Print Witness Name Lilliane M. Dobrowolsk;	
Address 2 Mountain View Dr.	
Merrimack NH 03054	
Witness Signature Suferns	
Print Witness Name Lee A.Peros	
Address 15 Bagastow Circle	
Millis, MA 02054	
28 JULY 15 Jahr 15	
Date Patricia Bodan, Inventor	
Witness Signature Lillanie M. Dolnowski.	
Print Witness Name Lilliane M. Dobrowolski	
Address 2 Mountain View Dr.	
Merrimack, NH 03054	
Witness Signature Ly Paros	
Print Witness Name Lee A. Peros	
Address 15 Bagastow Circle	
Millis MA 02054	

		PATENTS 111052-0069U
7 \(\beta \) \(\	Milton Feng, Inventor	
Witness Signature Jak	Und	
Print Witness Name Jo	HN DALLESASSE Iright. St, UrbanaTL 618	301
Witness Signature / S Print Witness Name A - S Address / MNT/	HUFENG L. 208 N. Wingh ang. Il. 618	T XX -
Date	Benjamin McMahon, Inventor	
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name		
Address		
Witness Signature_		
Print Witness Name		
Address		

Date	Milton Feng, Inventor	
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name		
Address		
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name		
Address		
28 544 15		
Date	Benjamin McMahon, Inventor	
Witness Signature <u>Sellia</u>	no The Dolowshik	
Print Witness Name Lillian	ne M. Dobrawalski	
Address 2 Mountain View Dr.		
Merrimack	NH 03054	
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name Let A. Peros		
Address 15 Bogaston Cifcle		
	D172 H	